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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

=N= 

JUNE ACTUAL 

=N= 

YEAR TO DATE 

=N= 

BUDGET BALANCE 

=N= 

EXECUTION 

=N= 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 49 697 427.83 286 193 408.20 -286 193 408.20 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -49 697 427.83 -286 193 408.20 286 193 408.20 0.00

21010101 SALARY 305 420 994.19 36 395 437.75 219 852 621.58 85 568 372.61 71.98

21020101 NON REGULAR ALLOWANCES 114 427 826.00 0.00 0.00 114 427 826.00 0.00

21020201 NHIS 24 803 060.00 352 481.52 1 770 508.84 23 032 551.16 7.14

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 125 130 830.55 1 857 332.54 8 688 847.52 116 441 983.03 6.94

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 10 000 000.00 1 539 250.00 6 341 950.00 3 658 050.00 63.42

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 15 000 000.00 2 012 250.00 13 552 289.98 1 447 710.02 90.35

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 2 000 000.00 0.00 1 909 846.81 90 153.19 95.49

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 1 080 000.00 430 000.00 960 000.00 120 000.00 88.89

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 2 000 000.00 117 300.00 315 900.00 1 684 100.00 15.80

22020204 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES 600 000.00 0.00 313 389.00 286 611.00 52.23

22020205 WATER RATES 1 200 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 200 000.00 0.00

22020206 SEWERAGE CHARGES 800 000.00 36 000.00 186 000.00 614 000.00 23.25

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 10 000 000.00 300 000.00 5 415 800.00 4 584 200.00 54.16

22020302 BOOKS 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 500 000.00 0.00

22020304 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS 1 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 500 000.00 0.00

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 600 000.00 0.00 254 000.00 346 000.00 42.33
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BUDGET BALANCE 

=N= 
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=N= 

22020309 UNIFORMS & OTHER CLOTHING 7 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 7 000 000.00 0.00

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 3 500 000.00 -103 328.50 2 230 119.66 1 269 880.34 63.72

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 500 000.00 0.00 320 500.00 179 500.00 64.10

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 1 200 000.00 0.00 562 250.00 637 750.00 46.85

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 2 400 000.00 -65 134.29 206 865.71 2 193 134.29 8.62

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 15 926 113.00 348 500.00 778 500.00 15 147 613.00 4.89

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 6 000 000.00 806 250.00 3 225 000.00 2 775 000.00 53.75

22020603 RESIDENTIAL RENT 16 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 16 000 000.00 0.00

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 5 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 5 000 000.00 0.00

22020702 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING 2 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 2 500 000.00 0.00

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 500 000.00 0.00

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 3 000 000.00 10 000.00 2 657 000.00 343 000.00 88.57

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 3 000 000.00 340 000.00 564 000.00 2 436 000.00 18.80

22020902 INSURANCE PREMIUM 2 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 2 500 000.00 0.00

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 1 000 000.00 0.00 990 000.00 10 000.00 99.00

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 5 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 5 000 000.00 0.00

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 3 000 000.00 640 105.25 2 525 105.25 474 894.75 84.17

22021004 MEDICAL EXPENSES 3 000 000.00 -395 667.34 2 022 832.65 977 167.35 67.43

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 800 000.00 50 000.00 365 000.00 435 000.00 45.63

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 5 000 000.00 791 615.64 2 399 086.86 2 600 913.14 47.98

22021008 SUBSCRIPTION TO PROFESSIONAL BODIES 1 000 000.00 266 000.00 708 000.00 292 000.00 70.80

23010102 PURCHASE OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 291 079.00 0.00 0.00 291 079.00 0.00

23010112 PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS 19 133 960.00 0.00 0.00 19 133 960.00 0.00

23010113 PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS 64 613 911.00 0.00 0.00 64 613 911.00 0.00

23010124 PURCHASE OF TEACHING / LEARNING AID EQUIPMENT 20 452 246.00 0.00 0.00 20 452 246.00 0.00

23010125 PURCHASE OF LIBRARY BOOKS & EQUIPMENT 9 755 524.00 0.00 0.00 9 755 524.00 0.00

23030121 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 30 423 435.00 0.00 0.00 30 423 435.00 0.00

23050102 COMPUTER SOFTWARE ACQUISITION 8 154 215.00 0.00 0.00 8 154 215.00 0.00
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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

=N= 

JUNE ACTUAL 

=N= 

YEAR TO DATE 

=N= 

BUDGET BALANCE 

=N= 

EXECUTION 

=N= 

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 855 713 193.74 45 728 392.57 279 115 413.86 576 597 779.88 32.62
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